



*Ushdev International Ltd.*

May 23, 2018

To  
**BSE Limited**  
**Department of Corporate Services**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Ref.: Scrip Code: 511736

Sub.: Newspaper Publication- Notice for approval of Financial Statements

Dear Madam/Sir

This is to inform you that the notice for approval of financial statements has published in 'Business Standard' and 'Lakshwadeep' Newspapers on May 23, 2018. Copy of the said newspaper advertisement is enclosed herewith for your information and record.

This letter may be treated as communication under Regulation 47 and any other applicable provisions, if any, of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

**For Ushdev International Limited**

  
**Avinash Godse**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Issued with approval of Mr. Subodh Kumar Agrawal  
Interim Resolution Professional  
Reg. No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00087/2017-18/10183

*(Ushdev International Limited is under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process as per the provisions of IBC, 2016. Its affairs, business and assets are being managed by Resolution Professional, Mr. Subodh Kumar Agrawal, appointed as Interim Resolution Professional by NCLT, Mumbai bench by order dated May 14, 2018.)*

CIN: L40102MH1994PLC078468

Registered Office: New Harileela House, 6th Floor, Mint Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

Corporate Office: Apeejay House, 6th Floor, 130 Mumbai Samachar Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400023

Phone: +91-22-61948888 Fax: +91-22-22821098

E-mail: info@ushdev.com Website: www.ushdev.com



**Government of Jharkhand**  
**Road Construction Department**  
**Office of the Chief Engineer (Communication)**  
**1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Engineer's Hostel no.-2, Dhurwa, Ranchi-834004**

**Short E-tender Notice**

e-Tender No.- RCD/CE/COMM/09/2018-19 Dated: 18.05.2018

The undersigned on behalf of the Government of Jharkhand State invites the percentage rate bids through e-Procurement from the eligible and approved contractors registered with appropriate classes under RWD/RDD/ICD (Roads) in any State Government/Central Government/MES for the following Road connectivity project on left Wing extremity affected area (RCLPWEA) (Batch-I) under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojna (PMGSY), for the year 2017-2018 including their maintenance for five years. The bid should be submitted through online in the website [pmsgtendersjhr.gov.in](http://pmsgtendersjhr.gov.in) by eligible class of contractors. The bidders should have necessary portal enrolment (With his own Digital Signature Certificate).

Sr. No.	Tender package No.	District	Block	Name of Road Work	Road Length (Km)	Estimated cost (in Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs. in lakhs)	Cost of Tender paper (in Rs.)	Time of completion	Name of the RCD Road Division
1	RCLPWEA/ROAD/01	Gumla	Chainpur	Widening & Strengthening/ Reconstruction of Chainpur(Rampur) - Naugain-Jairagi Road (With) HL RCC Bridge at Ch.26.070 Km.	28.200	299162592.00	59.84	10000.00	18 months	E.E. RCD, ROAD DIVISION, GUMLA
2	RCLPWEA/ROAD/02	Gumla	Dumri	Widening & Strengthening of Bhikampur to Jari Road.	20.810	221533563.00	44.31	10000.00	18 months	E.E. RCD, ROAD DIVISION, GUMLA
3	RCLPWEA/ROAD/03	Gumla	Gumla Sader	Reconstruction of Chainpur-Ghagra Road.	41.930	527583444.00	105.52	10000.00	24 Months	E.E. RCD, ROAD DIVISION, GUMLA
4	RCLPWEA/ROAD/04	Khunti	Murhu	Reconstruction of Murhu(Jwan Toli)-Indipki-Sarvada-Birbanti-Kocnang-Bandgaon Road.	33.800	486627946.00	97.73	10000.00	21 months	E.E. RCD, ROAD DIVISION, KHUNTI
5	RCLPWEA/ROAD/05	Khunti	Torpa	Widening and Strengthening of Tapkara-Raria Road.	17.700	240230448.00	48.05	10000.00	18 Months	E.E. RCD, ROAD DIVISION, KHUNTI
6	RCLPWEA/ROAD/06	Simdega	Bolba	Widening and Strengthening of Bolba-Balkuba-Takbahar Odisha Border Road.	16.500	174258666.00	34.66	10000.00	18 Months	E.E. RCD, ROAD DIVISION, SIMDEGA
7	RCLPWEA/ROAD/07	Lohardaga	Bhandra	Reconstruction of Karanjhi More (Baro) to Chhatti Via Narkopi Railway Station Road.	23.935	295846323.00	59.17	10000.00	18 Months	E.E. RCD, ROAD DIVISION, LOHARDAGA
8	RCLPWEA/ROAD/08	Bokaro	Bermo	Reconstruction of Talidhi - Virendrih-West Bengal Border Road.	15.820	221375826.00	44.28	10000.00	18 Months	E.E. RCD, ROAD DIVISION, BOKARO
9	RCLPWEA/ROAD/09	Palamu	Chattarpur	Widening and Strengthening of Chattarpur-Khajuri-Behara Road	16.300	179746309.00	35.95	10000.00	18 Months	E.E. RCD, ROAD DIVISION, DALTONGANJ
10	RCLPWEA/ROAD/10	Chatra	Tandwa	Reconstruction/ Widening of Khadalya-Urda-Gopda-Duman-Keredari Road	16.71 km	222232757.00	44.50	10000.00	16 Months	E.E. RCD, ROAD DIVISION, CHATRA

- All other details can be seen in the bidding documents which is available in website [pmsgtendersjhr.gov.in](http://pmsgtendersjhr.gov.in)
- निविदा प्राप्ति की अंतिम तिथि / समय 04.06.2018 अपराह्न 05:00 बजे तक।
  - वेबसाइट में निविदा प्रकाशन 25.05.2018
  - निविदा राशि, शपथ पत्र एवं अग्रपुन जमा करने की तिथि 05.06.2018 को अपराह्न 5:00 बजे तक।
  - तकनीकी निविदा खोलने की तिथि 06.06.2018 को अपराह्न 5:00 बजे।
  - निविदा आमंत्रण पदाधिकारी का नाम- मुख्य अभियंता (यातायात) कार्यालय, पथ निर्माण विभाग, प्रथम तल, अभियंत्रण छात्रावास संख्या-02, दुर्वा, रांची- 834004, झारखण्ड।
  - UCAN is compulsory for contractors registered in Jharkhand.
  - Pledging of FD is also acceptable.
  - ई-निविदा कार्यालय / सेल का सम्पर्क संख्या 0651-2400210
  - आगे विस्तृत जानकारी हेतु वेबसाइट [pmsgtendersjhr.gov.in](http://pmsgtendersjhr.gov.in) पर देखें।
- मुख्य अभियंता (यातायात)  
 पथ निर्माण विभाग, झारखण्ड, रांची।  
 PR 184947 (Road) 18-19 (D)

**NOTICE**  
 (Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015)

**USHDEV INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
 CIN: L40102MH1994PLC078468  
 Regd. Office:- New Hariela House, 6th Floor, Mint Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 023  
 Tele:- 91-22-61948888  
 Email:- [cs@ushdev.com](mailto:cs@ushdev.com)  
 Website:- [www.ushdev.com](http://www.ushdev.com)

**NOTICE**  
 Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 and as advised by Mr. Subodh Kumar Agrawal, Interim Resolution Professional, notice is hereby given that the Audited Financial Results for the financial year ended March 31, 2018 will be considered and approved on Wednesday, May 30, 2018. This information is also available on the website of BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the website of the Company ([www.ushdev.com](http://www.ushdev.com)).

For Ushdev International Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Avinash Godse**  
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
 Issued with approval of Mr. Subodh Kumar Agrawal  
 Interim Resolution Professional  
 Reg. No. IBI/PA-001/IP-P00087 / 2017-18/0183

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : May 22, 2018

**SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED**  
 (A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)  
 "A Mini Ratna Company"

**E-TENDER NOTICE FOR ONLINE BIDDING (DOMESTIC)**  
 (1) Tender No & Date : SECL/BSP/MMW/APS/Disinfectant/02, Dated 17.05.2018. Tender ID: 2018\_SECL\_103010\_1.  
 Description of Items : Conclusion of rate contract for supply of disinfectants to different area hospitals of SECL for a period of 2 years. Estimated Value Approx. : INR 135.700 Lakhs. EMD Value : INR 2,71,416.00. Tender Fee : NIL. Due date & time of closing of online bidding & submission of EMD (Online/NEFT/RTGS) : 11.06.2018 upto 15.30 Hrs. (IST). Due Date & time of opening of online bid : 13.06.2018 at 11.00 Hrs. (IST). Tentative date & time of start of e-Reverse Auction : on same date of bid opening at 13.00 Hrs. (IST).

**Chief Manager (MM)/P-II**  
**NOTICE INVITING TENDER (DOMESTIC)**  
 Through E-tendering Process Only  
 (2) Tender No. : SECL/KSM/MMW/K-822001/34, Dt. 17.05.2018  
 Brief Description of Item : Supply of Digital Intelligent Lighting/Welding System. Estimated/Indnt Value : ₹ 30,24,000.00. Earnest Money : ₹ 60,480.00. Delivery Period : 60 days. Last date for seeking clarification online : 01.06.2018, 17.00 Hrs. Bid submission end date : 11.06.2018, 17.00 Hrs. Last date of receipt of EMD/online payment : 11.06.2018, 17.00 Hrs. Bid opening online : 13.06.2018, 13.00 Hrs.  
**Staff Officer (MM), SECL, Kusmunda Area.**  
**E-TENDER NOTICE FOR ONLINE BIDDING**  
 (3) Tender No. : SECL/DA/MMW/ADVT/18-19/246/21, Dt. 09.05.2018. Tender ID : 2018\_SECL\_102270\_1.  
 Description : Procurement of spares for CAT Motor Grader & Dumper (As per technical details mentioned in tender document). Approx. Estimated Tender Value : ₹ 37,83,552.00 Lacs. EMD Value : ₹ 75,680.00. Last date & time for submission of online bid : 14.06.2018 upto 11.00 AM (IST). Due date of opening of online bid : 15.06.2018 at 11.00 AM (IST).  
 (4) Tender No. : SECL/DA/MMW/ADVT/18-19/167/24, Dt. 17.05.2018. Tender ID : 2018\_SECL\_103021\_1.  
 Description : Supply of spares for BEC Feeder Breaker. (As per technical details mentioned in tender document). Approx. Estimated Tender Value : ₹ 44,56,064.00 Lacs. EMD Value : ₹ 89,130.00. Last date & time for submission of online bid : 18.06.2018 upto 11.00 AM (IST). Due date of opening of online bid : 19.06.2018 at 11.00 AM (IST).  
**Staff Officer (MM), SECL, Dlpka Area.**  
**Common For Above Ten. Sl. No. 01 to 04 :** Tender can be submitted only online on the e-procurement portal of CIL <https://coalindiatenders.gov.in>. No offline bid will be accepted. For details please visit website <https://coalindiatenders.gov.in>.  
**Note :** SECL will not be responsible for any misprinting by the Newspapers concerned. (101)  
**PUBLIC SECTOR : A COMMITMENT TO PROGRESS**

**EXIDE INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 (CIN: L31402WB1947PLC014919)  
 Registered Office: Exide House, 59E Chowringhee Road, Kolkata-700020  
 Phone No.: 033 23023400/2283 2118/5071; Fax Nos.: 033 2283 2637  
 Email: [exideindustrieslimited@exide.co.in](mailto:exideindustrieslimited@exide.co.in)  
 Website: [www.exideindustries.com](http://www.exideindustries.com)

**NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS**  
 (Sub: For transfer of shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund)

This Notice is published pursuant to Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013, the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 read with the relevant circulars and amendments thereto ("IEPF Rules"), that the Company has sent intimation to the shareholders concerned regarding transfer of their shares to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority in accordance with the IEPF Rules, in case they do not encash any of their dividend(s), which remains unpaid/unclaimed for last seven (7) consecutive years, by the next due date of transfer i.e. 26th August, 2018. The details of such shareholders including their folio number or DP and Client ID and number of shares due for transfer are also available on the Investors section of the Company's website: [www.exideindustries.com](http://www.exideindustries.com).

The concerned shareholders have been advised to make their claim for the unclaimed dividends in respect of the shares held by them by writing to the Company or the Company's Registrars & Share Transfer Agent, C B Management Services (P) Limited, P-22, Bondel Road, Kolkata-700 019 [Phone: (033) 4011-6700 / 18 / 23 / 28, Fax (033) 4011-6739; E-mail: [ra@cbsml.com](mailto:ra@cbsml.com)].

Incase shareholders wish to claim the shares/dividend after its transfer to IEPF, a separate application has to be made to the IEPF Authority in form IEPF-5, as prescribed under IEPF Rules and the same is available along with all details at the IEPF website: [www.iepf.gov.in](http://www.iepf.gov.in).

For Exide Industries Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Jitendra Kumar**  
 EVP (Legal) & Company Secretary  
 ACS: 11159

Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 23.05.2018

**KISAN MOULDINGS LIMITED**  
 CIN NO. L17120MH1989PLC054305  
 Regd. Off: 'TEX CENTRE', 'K' Wing, 3rd Floor, 26 'A', Chandivli Road, Near HDFC Bank, Off. Saki - Vihar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 072.  
 Website :- [www.kisangroup.com](http://www.kisangroup.com), Mail ID :- [cs.kisan@kisangroup.com](mailto:cs.kisan@kisangroup.com), Telephone No. : 022-42009100/9200

**Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		31-Mar-18 (Refer note 4)	31-Mar-17 (Refer note 4)	31-Mar-18 Audited	31-Mar-17 Audited	31-Mar-18 Audited	31-Mar-17 Audited
1	Total Income	16,810.26	12,393.14	48,751	48,889.29	57,320.97	53,116.22
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	986.32 (166.18)	(365.33)	(1,310.55)	(320.29)	(1,296.02)	(1,296.02)
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax	854.08	1,017.57	11.58 (96.86)	42.70	(86.07)	(86.07)
4	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	856.73	1,019.05	18.17 (90.89)	47.28	(80.10)	(80.10)
5	Paid-up equity share capital of Rs 10 each	3,386.31	2,886.31	3,386	2,886.31	3,387.31	2,887.31
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	14,004	8,602.41	14,046.37	8,613.20
7	Earning per equity share (EPS) (In Rs) (Not annualised for quarters)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Basic & Diluted	2.75	3.53	0.04	(0.34)	0.14	(0.30)

**Notes :-**

- The audited financial statement for the year ended March 31, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 21st May, 2018.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) Effective from 1st April, 2017 (Transition date 1st April 2016). The figures for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2017 are also in compliance with Ind AS.
- Revenue from operations has been presented in accordance with Ind AS 18. Revenue. For the previous periods upto 30th June, 2017, the revenue has been shown as gross of excise duty (as applicable) and for the quarters ended 31st March, 2018 as net of Goods and Service Tax (GST) (as applicable).
- The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between the Audited figures in respect of the full financial year and year to date figures upto the third quarter of the Financial Year.
- There is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Statement are available on the Stock Exchanges websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) as well as on Company's Website ([www.kisangroup.com](http://www.kisangroup.com)).
- The Company has entered Celebrity Endorsement Agreement dated 2nd September, 2017 with Mr. Amitabh Bachchan and roped him as brand ambassador for a period of 2 years.

For Kisan Mouldings Ltd,  
 Sd/-  
**Sanjeev Aggarwal**  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN : 00064076

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : May 21, 2018

**JAMNA AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 CIN - L35911HR1965PLC004485  
 Regd. Office: Jai Springs Road, Industrial Area, Yamuna Nagar - 135001, Haryana  
 Phone & Fax: 01732-251810/11/14 email: [praveen@jaispring.com](mailto:praveen@jaispring.com)

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
1	Total Income from operations	59,581.16	39,397.88	175,731.93	140,963.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	6,969.65	4,589.79	18,609.09	14,527.86
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	6,969.65	4,589.79	18,609.09	14,527.86
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	4,672.02	3,500.10	12,530.58	10,495.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,701.67	3,486.93	12,472.34	10,451.19
6	Equity Share Capital	3,983.11	3,982.61	3,983.11	3,982.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	38,405.68	29,286.58	38,405.66	29,286.58
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised) (In Rs.)				
	Basic:	1.17	0.88	3.15	2.64
	Diluted:	1.17	0.87	3.14	2.63

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company at [www.jaispring.com](http://www.jaispring.com).
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 22, 2018.
- The board of directors have recommended, subject to approval of shareholders, final dividend of Rs. 0.55 (absolute amount) per equity share of Rs. 1 (absolute amount) each on the paid up equity shares amounting to Rs. 2,231 for the year ended March 31, 2018. Hence, total dividend for the financial year 2017-18, including interim dividend of Rs. 0.30 (absolute amount) per equity share, becomes Rs. 0.85 (absolute amount) per equity share.
- Additional information on standalone financial results are as follows:

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
1	Revenue from operations	55,989.90	33,825.73	163,094.50	122,387.12
2	Profit before tax	6,498.62	4,169.34	17,499.09	13,100.00
3	Total Comprehensive income for the period	4,622.97	3,382.00	12,485.28	10,362.66

For Jamna Auto Industries Ltd  
 P. S Jauhar  
 Managing Director & CEO  
 DIN 00744518

Date : May 22, 2018  
 Place : New Delhi

**SAFARI INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED**  
 CIN: L25200MH1980PLC022812  
 Registered Office: 302-303, A Wing, The Qube, CTS No 1498, A/2, M V Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400059, (T) +91 22 40381888; (F) +91 22 40381850, Email id: [investor@safari.in](mailto:investor@safari.in), [www.safari.in](http://www.safari.in).

**Audited Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2018**  
 (₹ in lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 31/03/2018	Quarter Ended 31/03/2017	Year Ended 31/03/2018	Year Ended 31/03/2017	Year Ended 31/03/2018	Year Ended 31/03/2017
1	Total income from operations (net)	11998.45	9506.11	41963.33	35226.34	42177.13	35351.85
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and for Extra ordinary items)	1239.39	657.01	3334.92	1619.25	3360.41	1643.91
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and for Extra ordinary items)	1239.39	657.01	3334.92	1530.19	3360.41	1554.85
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and for Extra ordinary items)	765.51	421.61	2120.95	1006.19	2131.90	1018.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	0.51	-39.00	-29.58	-45.05	-29.59	-45.05
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital ( Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	445	415	445	415	445	415
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	69.92	38.15	154.79	109.53	154.88	109.53
8	Earning per Equity share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing operations and discontinued operations)						
	(a) Basic	3.44	2.03	9.92	4.85	9.97	4.91
	(b) Diluted	3.43	2.03	9.89	4.85	9.94	4.90

**Notes:**

- The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 21st May, 2018. The figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2018 and 31st March, 2017 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the respective full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year.
- Post the applicability of the Goods and Service Tax (GST) with effect from 1st July, 2017, revenue from operations are disclosed net of GST, whereas Excise Duty formed part of expenses in previous periods. Accordingly, the revenue from operations and expenses for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 are not comparable with the previous periods presented in the results above.
- Pursuant to the approval of the shareholders of the Company vide their resolution dated 30th August, 2017, the Company has sub-divided 1 share having face value of Rs. 10 each fully paid-up into 5 shares having face value of Rs. 2 each. For the purpose of the sub-division, the Company had fixed 25th September, 2017 as the record date (ex-date 22nd September, 2017). Accordingly Earnings Per Share (EPS) for all the reported periods has been re-calculated.
- The Company is engaged in luggage business only and therefore there is only one reportable segment in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 "Operating Segments".
- The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of Rs. 0.50 (25%) per equity of Rs. 2 each of Rs. 2/- (Rs. 2.00) (20%) of equity share of Rs. 10 each).
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. Ind AS has been made applicable to the Company with effect from 1st April, 2017 and accordingly comparative figures for the corresponding period of the previous year (transition date being 1st April, 2016) have been restated.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly/Annual Audited Financial Results are available on the Company's website [www.safari.in](http://www.safari.in) and on the website of BSE Limited [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For SAFARI INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED  
 Sudhir Jaisa  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN : 00031989

Date : May 21, 2018  
 Place : Mumbai

**BHARAT FORGE**  
 KALYANI

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018**  
 (₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter ended March 31, 2018 (Audited)	Year ended March 31, 2018 (Audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2017 (Audited)	Year ended March 31, 2018 (Audited)	Year ended March 31, 2017 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1,500.83	5,491.64	1,205.37	8,556.68	6,717.44
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	351.08	1,263.88	249.20	1,291.21	818.35
3	Exceptional items - (Loss)/Gain (See note 2)	(133.21)	(133.21)	38.02	(95.45)	128.43
4	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	217.87	1,130.67	287.22	1,195.76	946.78
5	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	100.33	707.30	207.50	753.97	697.61
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	67.61	634.52	348.90	777.94	814.34
7	Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- each)	93.13	93.13	46.57	93.13	46.57
8	Other equity	-	4,521.15	-	4,558.58	4,069.80
9	Earning per share for continuing operations : Basic and Diluted (not annualised) (₹)	2.16	15.19	4.46	16.38	



